

**CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB**

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

Bid Opening: December 6, 2022 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91395-006.0

Opened by: Craig Hull

Recorded by: Gracia Mason

**W. Michigan Avenue Resurfacing (Lovell to W. Main)**

Attended by: Andrew Plunkett (Rieth-Riley); Mark Howard (Peters Const.);

David Frew (Michigan Paving)

Item	Description	Qty	Units	Peters Construction Co.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co.		Michigan Paving and Materials	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$ 8,505.87	\$ 8,505.87	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Curb and Gutter, Rem	450	Ft	\$ 11.85	\$ 5,332.50	\$ 12.14	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 12.09	\$ 5,440.50
3	Pavt, Rem	1800	Syd	\$ 13.25	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 24,408.00	\$ 13.51	\$ 24,318.00
4	Sidewalk, Rem	185	Syd	\$ 19.71	\$ 3,646.35	\$ 20.19	\$ 3,735.15	\$ 20.11	\$ 3,720.35
5	Excavation, Earth	6	Cyd	\$ 60.78	\$ 364.68	\$ 62.24	\$ 373.44	\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00
6	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	25	Ea	\$ 141.62	\$ 3,540.50	\$ 145.03	\$ 3,625.75	\$ 144.47	\$ 3,611.75
7	Subbase, CIP	350	Cyd	\$ 50.57	\$ 17,699.50	\$ 51.79	\$ 18,126.50	\$ 51.59	\$ 18,056.50
8	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	33	Ea	\$ 968.98	\$ 31,976.34	\$ 992.34	\$ 32,747.22	\$ 988.48	\$ 32,619.84
9	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	19	Ea	\$ 964.70	\$ 18,329.30	\$ 987.95	\$ 18,771.05	\$ 984.11	\$ 18,698.09
10	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q, Modified	13	Ea	\$ 788.20	\$ 10,246.60	\$ 807.20	\$ 10,493.60	\$ 804.06	\$ 10,452.78
11	Cold Milling HMA, Surface	8900	Syd	\$ 0.91	\$ 8,099.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 16,999.00
12	HMA Surface, Rem	1600	Syd	\$ 2.28	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 2,448.00
13	HMA, 4EML	850	Ton	\$ 102.07	\$ 86,759.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 80.10	\$ 68,085.00
14	HMA, 5EML	850	Ton	\$ 103.78	\$ 88,213.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 79,050.00	\$ 89.59	\$ 76,151.50
15	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 6 inch	2050	Syd	\$ 45.07	\$ 92,393.50	\$ 40.25	\$ 82,512.50	\$ 40.09	\$ 82,184.50
16	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	330	Ft	\$ 37.71	\$ 12,444.30	\$ 34.02	\$ 11,226.60	\$ 33.89	\$ 11,183.70
17	Detectable Warning Surface	75	Ft	\$ 79.83	\$ 5,987.25	\$ 70.27	\$ 5,270.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
18	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	120	Ft	\$ 43.99	\$ 5,278.80	\$ 39.63	\$ 4,755.60	\$ 39.48	\$ 4,737.60
19	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1775	Sft	\$ 10.35	\$ 18,371.25	\$ 9.45	\$ 16,773.75	\$ 9.41	\$ 16,702.75
20	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	180	Sft	\$ 8.88	\$ 1,598.40	\$ 8.27	\$ 1,488.60	\$ 8.24	\$ 1,483.20
21	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	960	Sft	\$ 7.89	\$ 7,574.40	\$ 7.26	\$ 6,969.60	\$ 7.23	\$ 6,940.80
22	Post, Steel, 3 lb	335	Ft	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,909.50	\$ 5.02	\$ 1,681.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,675.00
23	Sign, Type IA	5	Sft	\$ 22.81	\$ 114.05	\$ 20.08	\$ 100.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
24	Sign, Type III, Rem	18	Ea	\$ 11.40	\$ 205.20	\$ 10.04	\$ 180.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00
25	Sign, Type IIIA	50	Sft	\$ 13.69	\$ 684.50	\$ 12.05	\$ 602.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
26	Sign, Type IIIB	160	Sft	\$ 13.69	\$ 2,190.40	\$ 12.05	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00
27	Sign, Type IIIC	7	Sft	\$ 13.69	\$ 95.83	\$ 12.05	\$ 84.35	\$ 12.00	\$ 84.00
28	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	2,200	Ft	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,090.00
29	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	150	Ft	\$ 3.42	\$ 513.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 451.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 142.50
30	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, Cross	450	Ft	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
31	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, Crosswalk	300	Ft	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 903.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
32	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	85	Ft	\$ 5.70	\$ 484.50	\$ 5.02	\$ 426.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00

33	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Dotted Thru	180	Ft	\$ 3.42	\$ 615.60	\$ 3.01	\$ 541.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00
34	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	3	Ea	\$ 85.54	\$ 256.62	\$ 75.29	\$ 225.87	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
35	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 85.54	\$ 85.54	\$ 75.29	\$ 75.29	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
36	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only	4	Ea	\$ 85.54	\$ 342.16	\$ 75.29	\$ 301.16	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
37	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	9	Ea	\$ 72.99	\$ 656.91	\$ 64.25	\$ 578.25	\$ 64.00	\$ 576.00
38	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	9	Ea	\$ 1.14	\$ 10.26	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
39	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	12	Ea	\$ 85.54	\$ 1,026.48	\$ 75.29	\$ 903.48	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
40	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	100	Ea	\$ 13.69	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent,	100	Ea	\$ 1.14	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
42	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$ 23,392.53	\$ 23,392.53	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
43	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	568	Sft	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,237.60	\$ 5.02	\$ 2,851.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,840.00
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	568	Sft	\$ 0.29	\$ 164.72	\$ 0.25	\$ 142.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 142.00
45	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$ 10,520.51	\$ 10,520.51	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00
46	Slope Restoration, Type B	160	Syd	\$ 19.54	\$ 3,126.40	\$ 20.02	\$ 3,203.20	\$ 19.94	\$ 3,190.40
47	Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 Inch	40	Ft	\$ 9.12	\$ 364.80	\$ 8.03	\$ 321.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
48	Hh, Round	2	Ea	\$ 1,927.38	\$ 3,854.76	\$ 1,696.60	\$ 3,393.20	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00
49	Pedestal, Alum	7	Ea	\$ 1,368.56	\$ 9,579.92	\$ 1,204.68	\$ 8,432.76	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
50	Pedestal, Fdn	7	Ea	\$ 1,585.24	\$ 11,096.68	\$ 1,395.42	\$ 9,767.94	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 9,730.00
51	Pushbutton, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 57.02	\$ 114.04	\$ 50.20	\$ 100.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
52	Pushbutton	5	Ea	\$ 484.70	\$ 2,423.50	\$ 426.66	\$ 2,133.30	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
53	Push Button Station and Sign	2	Ea	\$ 1,596.65	\$ 3,193.30	\$ 1,405.47	\$ 2,810.94	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
54	TS, Pedestrian, Bracket Arm Mtd, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 57.02	\$ 114.04	\$ 50.20	\$ 100.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
55	Pedestrian Signal System, Accessible	1	Ea	\$ 6,842.78	\$ 6,842.78	\$ 6,023.41	\$ 6,023.41	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
56	TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED)	2	Ea	\$ 1,511.12	\$ 3,022.24	\$ 1,330.17	\$ 2,660.34	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00
57	Flsh Beacon, Rectangular Rapid, Solar Powered	5	Ea	\$ 7,184.92	\$ 35,924.60	\$ 6,324.59	\$ 31,622.95	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00
58	Gate Box, Reconstruct, Modified	6	Ea	\$ 927.67	\$ 5,566.02	\$ 950.03	\$ 5,700.18	\$ 946.34	\$ 5,678.04
<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>591,528.03</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>620,707.41</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>602,117.80</b>

**Non-Responsive (No Bid Bond)**